
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE GE OF PAGES

7 1 2

2- AMENDMENTJMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f appltcable)

M0002 09/28/2014
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (it otherthan Item 6) CODE

US NRC - HQ

DIVISION OF CONTRACTS

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (tNo., strel, Woiry, State and ZIP Code) (X)W I AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE

ATTN LAURA KLUS 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

NA
SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166 S10T. MODIFICATiON OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NRC-HQ-12-C-02-0089

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 007936842 FACILITY CODE 09/27/2012

1 THS-TE L APPLES TO E U DMENTs Or SOuCITATIONS

[]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Flisextended, L isnotextended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning -_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reterence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I' required)

0000-00000-RECON-00-000000-00-0-000-00000-0000
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TOr (Specfy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changesin paying office,
appropriafion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b1.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X 52.217-9 Exercise of Option Year 1

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor L] is not D is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secion headings, including solicitation1contract subject matterwhere feasible.)

.NRC-HQ-12-C-02-0089 Mod. 2

The purpose of the modification is to (1) exercise Option Year One, thereby increasing the
ceiling from $37,200,000 to $58,100,000.00 and (2) modify Clause 1.12 52.222-2 Payment for
Overtime Premiums (Jul 1990) paragraph (a), and (3) updated Section F.6 PERIOD OF

PERFORMANCE (AUG 2011) ALTERNATE IV (AUG 2011). THEREFORE, THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS ARE

REVISED:

1. SECTION B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-INDEFINITE QUANTITY CONTRACT, item (a) -

deleted the first sentence and replace with the following:
"(a) The total ceiling of this contract for the products/services under this contract is

Continued ...

Except es provided herein, at terms and conditions of the document reerenced n Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged end in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprin/) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

MONIQUE B. WILLIAMS

151. CONTRACTORIDFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED 1Bt. UNITED STAT__ OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(S•sa a ., 511

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

SUNSI REVIEW GOMPLE'h
MAY 0 7 2014T"EMPIATF -ADMODn



-_/ REFER-NCE NO_ -F DUVUM:N F BEIN CONTINUED E or
CONTINUATION SHEETI I&c' i 2-'0,89/M00021 j

NAMF Or OFFF-RIOR ON CON IU RATOR

SoUr s'•y'' RES•f:A,.RCH IN4STT-3TEF

'I 'A NO. BISJF' SER-'ICES WAN ili YJNfl Ill" PRICE AMOUNT

(:11) (B) (M J( (a;) I (F)

~25,2O0,O00 (inn•.lu-i;e qf base period and opLi.on
year 2)

2. SEF,- TON 2.12 52 .2_22-2 P3ym .ent -Tn rwvertime

Prem•lims (jul 1990C) paragraph (a) as fol~un-

"(a) The use of overtime is auLhor..zed under this
contrraL t the overti-me pren..iuUi 7es'. does not
e-xc:eed 13,00C or the overtime premium i- paid
-or work "

3. SZCTION F.6 PERIOD 01' FER7FORIMTkN.CE (AIG 2ClI}
ALTERNATE IV, delete and rep'ac-ed as follow s:

"The ozder period tocr tais contract shall
normnence On September 28, 2012 and will exp.- re on
SOct,-er 2.8, 2015. Any order i is•u•.e durinvq thit
pcriod :qhgll be comqpicted withi.nr the c.ime
specified in tL-L order, -aLrless ozh=-rwtse
npecified hexrin. (See 52.216--lB ordoring-) The
term u- Lh.is nontracc may be exten.ded at the
Ottion ao the SovTerrnmn-Žn.: fou an add;tio.-nal two
one _ year opziunJ-

,asc BF-riod and Exercised Opti!o Year J:
Sept-errer 28, 2012-S3prnb;ez-" 2B, 20MI
Ont.on Period 2: sepLember 28, 2015 - Septoeoer
2!B, 2016 (onr year)
.tion _er:iod 3: Septemrber 28, 2016 - -SptpTmber
2, 2017 (one -,-ear)
LZST 0- OF -.::Huls5:
Reas-or tcr modification : Exercr.;e .=rn Option Yca=
1.

Toaml Aniunt for this Modification: S0.0;1
Tot.ul ceiling amcunt for zhin uaard:

$758, 800,000. O0Sotali c~eil-ing in~clusiJve of urneNer•_s~d. options-
$75, 800, 00_ I00

'A4SN fbQ cTICNAtF3FAMe(4-ee
Suamrval , GtuA
FAR ME5 0R~i 53,11C


